CCSD 46 Avon Center School Meadowview School Prairieview School Woodview School Frederick School Grayslake Middle School Park Campus




2019 Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19)


Coronavirus Communication

5/15/20

Dear CCSD 46 Families,

Today, we were notified that a member of the Arbor Management Food Service staff has tested positive for COVID-19. Upon receiving that information, Arbor immediately contacted the Lake County Health Department for their guidance. I have also spoken directly with the Lake County Health Department. Due to health privacy laws, the identity of the Arbor staff member cannot be released.

Please note that this Arbor employee has not been on-site in CCSD 46 or working for Arbor at all since May 7. The employee did not yet have any symptoms when last on-site in our district. However, it is noted that the employee helped to prepare and distribute meals while last at work.

The work site has been carefully sanitized, and daily sanitation measures will continue. Also, all on-site Arbor employees follow safety protocols, including consistently wearing gloves and masks while they are at work.

If you are experiencing any symptoms, you should contact your local health care provider. Click here to view further guidance about COVID-19 from the Lake County Health Department.

We understand that this situation may cause concern. We want to assure you that CCSD 46, in collaboration with Arbor Management, cares about the health of your family and is taking every precaution possible.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at glickman.lynn@d46.org.

Sincerely,

Dr. Lynn Glickman
Superintendent
CCSD 46


Comunicado sobre el coronavirus

5/15/20

Estimadas familias de CCSD 46:

Hoy recibimos notificación de que un miembro del personal de Arbor Food Service dio positivo por COVID-19. Al momento de recibir esta información, Arbor se comunicó inmediatamente con el Departamento de salud pública de Illinois, así como también con el departamento de salud para pedir recomendaciones. Para respetar las leyes de privacidad, no podemos revelar la identidad de dicho miembro del personal.

Les recordamos que este empleado de Arbor no ha estado presente en las instalaciones de CCSD 46 o trabajando para Arbor desde el 7 de mayo. Además, desde la última que vez que esta persona estuvo en nuestro distrito, aún no presentaba síntomas del virus. Sin embargo, estamos conscientes de que esta persona ayudó a preparar y distribuir comidas la última vez que estuvo trabajando.

Las instalaciones de trabajo han sido desinfectadas cuidadosamente y continuaremos con estas medidas diarias de sanidad. Además, todos los empleados de Arbor que trabajando dentro de las instalaciones siguen protocolos de seguridad, incluyendo el uso constante de guantes y mascarillas mientras trabajan.

Si tiene síntomas, debe comunicarse con su proveedor médico. Presione este enlace para ver recomendaciones del Departamento de salud del condado de Lake acerca de COVID-19.

Sabemos que esta situación puede ocasionar inquietud. Les aseguramos que CCSD 46, junto con Arbor Management, se preocupan de la salud de su familia y están tomando todas las precauciones posibles.

Si tiene preguntas o inquietudes, no duden en comunicarse conmigo al correo glickman.lynn@d46.org.

Atentamente,

Dra. Lynn Glickman
Superintendente
CCSD 46



From the Illinois Department of Public Health:

2019 Novel Coronavirus, or COVID-19, is a new respiratory virus identified in December 2019 as the cause of an outbreak in Wuhan, Hubei Province, China. People who get sick with COVID-19 develop mild to severe respiratory illness with symptoms including fever, cough, and difficulty breathing. Illness can begin 2 to 14 days after an exposure. Although this virus likely emerged from an animal source, it can also spread from person-to-person. Spread from one person to another is thought to occur mainly via respiratory droplets produced when an infected person coughs or sneezes. Typically, with most respiratory viruses, people are thought to be most contagious when they are most symptomatic.

The latest national situation summary updates, including the number of cases identified in the United States, are available on CDC’s web page Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). State situation updates can be found at DPH.ILLINOIS.GOV.


Del Departamento de Salud Pública de Illinois:

El nuevo coronavirus del 2019 o COVID-19, es un nuevo virus respiratorio identificado en diciembre de 2019 como la causa de un brote en Wuhan, provincia de Hubei, China. Las personas que se enferman con COVID-19 desarrollan una enfermedad respiratoria desde leve a severa con síntomas que incluyen fiebre, tos y dificultad para respirar. La enfermedad puede comenzar de 2 a 14 días después de que una persona haya sido expuesta. Aunque este virus probablemente surgió de una fuente animal, también puede propagarse de persona a persona. Se cree que la propagación de una persona a otra se produce principalmente a través de gotas respiratorias producidas cuando una persona infectada tose o estornuda. Típicamente, con la mayoría de los virus respiratorios, se cree que las personas son más contagiosas cuando son más sintomáticas.

Las últimas actualizaciones de la situación nacional, incluido el número de casos identificados en los Estados Unidos, están disponibles en la página web de los CDC Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19). Actualizaciones relaciones con los casos dentro del estado se pueden obtener visitando DPH.ILLINOIS.GOV.



More COVID-19 Resources



Home   |   District   |   Board of Education   |   Schools   |   Parents & Students   |   Staff   |   Community   |   Careers   |   Disclaimer

© 2019-2020 Community Consolidated School District 46. All rights reserved.

Dr. Lynn Glickman, Superintendent
Paul Louis, Assistant Superintendent of Teaching, Learning & Assessment
John Herrin, Chief School Business Official
District Office: 565 Frederick Road, Grayslake, IL 60030 (847) 223-5340
CCSD 46 Mission and Vision Statements

email webmaster